
1Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
+ Helena Zenn

1 Theodore GOTTUNG b. 1792
d. 1858
+ Katherine Felten d. 1843

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG b. 1823
d. 1883
+ Therese Klassen d. 1869

1 Marie GOTTUNG b. 1848
2 Mathias GOTTUNG b. 1851

d. 1923
+ Anna SCHAAF b. 1856

d. 1903
1 Bernard James GOTTUNG b. 1885

d. 1958
+ Elizabeth M KLEIN b. 1896

d. 1962
1 Berneta Rosalie GOTTUNG b. 1920

d. 1957
+ John H ALVEY b. 1915

d. 1978
1 Mary Beth ALVEY b. 1948

+ K William GIBSON b. 1949
1 Kenneth C GIBSON b. 1969

+ Angela STENBERG b. 1971
1 Kenneth Jacob (JAKE) GIBSON b. 199

9
2 Zachary Charles GIBSON b. 2001

2 John P GIBSON b. 1971
+ Melissa MEALS b. 1973

2 Kay Ann ALVEY b. 1949
+ Robert Heiney b. 1949

1 Brett J Heiney b. 1978
2 Shane A Heiney b. 1980
3 Joshua T Heiney b. 1983

3 James John ALVEY b. 1955
2 Helen Elizabeth GOTTUNG b. 1921

+ Edwin S GARSKI b. 1914
1 Michael Jerome GARSKI b. 1950

+ Sandra Ann Zynda b. 1951
1 Jeremy Tyson GARSKI b. 1976

+ Melissa Anderson b. 1978
2 Whitney Sarah GARSKI b. 1979

2 Peter Michael GARSKI b. 1956
+ Jane R WILLIAMS b. 1959

1 Tara Jane GARSKI b. 1977
+ Michael Gustav Jr Pistilli b. 1974

2 Hope Elizabeth GARSKI b. 1990
3 Elyse Rose GARSKI b. 1994

3 Bernard James GOTTUNG b. 1925
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2Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
1 Theodore GOTTUNG

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG
2 Mathias GOTTUNG

1 Bernard James GOTTUNG
d. 1926

4 Bernard GOTTUNG b. 1928
d. 1928

5 Jerome R GOTTUNG b. 1931
d. 1984
+ Violet Petrowski b. 1929

d. 2000
1 Bernard GOTTUNG
2 Rose Ann GOTTUNG
3 Robert GOTTUNG
4 Sharon GOTTUNG

2 Theodore (Theo) GOTTUNG b. 1886
3 Anna Regina GOTTUNG b. 1890

d. 1922
+ Peter A ECK b. 1881

d. 1931
1 Marianna Catherine ECK b. 1916
2 Norbert Aloys ECK b. 1918

+ Elaine M Dahlke b. 1920
d. 2001

1 Pamela Ann ECK b. 1942
+ Donald H MEHLE b. 1933

2 Therese Marie ECK b. 1947
+ Gary T Matson

1 Christopher Peter Matson b. 1968
2 Gregory Theodore Matson b. 1970

3 Francine Marie ECK b. 1956
3 Linus Andrew ECK b. 1920

d. 1979
+ Mildred J Kolden b. 1923

1 Steven Craig ECK b. 1943
+ Elizabeth J Willson b. 1945

1 Michael Allan ECK b. 1972
+ Lisa M Steinwandt

2 Amy Elizabeth ECK b. 1977
+ Philip J KIMURA

2 Karen Erlene ECK b. 1946
d. 1963

3 Jeffrey Alan ECK b. 1958
+ Cathleen MAH

1 Andrew Ray ECK b. 2003
4 Theresa GOTTUNG b. 1892

d. 1971
+ Franz Anton (Frank) VETTER b. 1892
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3Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
1 Theodore GOTTUNG

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG
2 Mathias GOTTUNG

d. 1975
1 Dorothy Agatha VETTER b. 1921

d. 1977
+ John Emery RICHARD b. 1916

d. 1979
1 Marilyn RICHARD b. 1938

+ James J Gephart b. 1935
1 Keith Gephart b. 1960

+ Gwen BONDESON
1 Tyler Paul Gephart b. 1988
2 Adam James Gephart b. 1993
3 Katrina Gephart b. 1995

2 Mark Daniel Gephart b. 1962
d. 1962

3 Scott Anthony GEPHART b. 1963
+ Dawn Mary FILKINS b. 1964

1 Paul Carl GEPHART b. 1995
2 Mark Anthony GEPHART b. 1997

4 Alanna Theresa GEPHART b. 1965
+ (---) (---)

1 Joshua James (---) b. 1986
2 Brianna Marie (---) b. 1990
3 Jacob Lawrence (---) b. 1992

5 Dina Lynn Gephart b. 1966
+ Michael Shane Barnes b. 1962

1 Sarah Elizabeth Barnes b. 2001
2 Sydney Lynn Barnes b. 2002

2 Allen Roger RICHARD b. 1940
+ Susan Kaye Bjerke

1 Jon Michael RICHARD b. 1961
+ Elizabeth Anne Slater b. 1968

1 Jamie Lynn Slater b. 1981
2 Joshua Jon-Anthony RICHARD b. 1993
3 Joseph Allen RICHARD b. 1995
4 Jon Mitchell RICHARD b. 2002

+ Merrilyn DAY b.
1 Anthony Allen RICHARD b. 1964

d. 1984
+ (---) (---)

1 Christopher RICHARD b. 1984
2 Michael Kelly RICHARD b. 1965
3 Patrick John RICHARD b. 1966
4 Shannon Lynn RICHARD b. 1968

+ Richard Rheinhardt
1 Samantha Jean Rheinhardt b. 1987
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4Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
1 Theodore GOTTUNG

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG
2 Mathias GOTTUNG

4 Theresa GOTTUNG
1 Dorothy Agatha VETTER

2 Allen Roger RICHARD
4 Shannon Lynn RICHARD

2 Jesse James Rheinhardt b. 1992
3 Cassandra May Rheinhardt b. 1994

2 Loretta Crescent VETTER b. 1922
+ Elmer (Al) KORSELL b. 1916

1 Linda Jean KORSELL b. 1948
+ Paul Alonson NOBLE b. 1943

1 Christopher NOBLE b. 1984
2 Cynnthia Ann KORSELL b. 1950

+ Jerome BROWN
1 Amanda BROWN b. 1986

3 Armin Francis VETTER b. 1926
+ Mary Louise Herriges b. 1926

1 David Armin VETTER b. 1948
+ Barbara HEPBURN

1 Elysia Davina VETTER b. 1971
+ Mark (---)

1 Eddie (---) b. 1995
+ Thomas Drake b. 1948

1 Edward Thomas Vetter-Drake b. 1995
2 Davina Noel Vetter-Drake b. 1999

2 Franz Armin VETTER b. 1973
3 Eva Marie Skoog b. 1981

+ Mary Christine Kassekert b. 1952
1 Robert VETTER b. 1974
2 James VETTER b. 1976
3 Jonathon Purcell VETTER b. 1980
4 Annette Purcell VETTER b. 1983
5 Anthony VETTER b. 1988
6 David Armin, Jr VETTER b. 1990

2 Therese Marie VETTER b. 1949
d. 1952

3 Daniel Paul VETTER b. 1951
+ Jacqueline THURSTIN

1 Rose Marie aka Rose Elizabeth Pedersen VETT
ER b. 1970
+ Gabriel Blott

1 Ashton Blott b. 2001
2 Elizabeth Gabrielle Blott b. 2002

2 Christopher VETTER b. 1974
3 Shane Michael VETTER b. 1975

+ Jodi Zellmer b. 1976
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5Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
1 Theodore GOTTUNG

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG
2 Mathias GOTTUNG

4 Theresa GOTTUNG
3 Armin Francis VETTER

4 Kathleen May VETTER b. 1952
+ Leon James Pleau b. 1946

1 Michel Alain Pleau b. 1972
2 Pierre Jacques Pleau b. 1977
3 Karlynna Rochelle Pleau b. 1989

5 Steven Douglas VETTER b. 1953
+ Mary Lee Mosser b. 1954

1 Yon Steven VETTER b. 1981
+ Lisa Cole b. 1981

2 Adam Joseph VETTER b. 1984
3 Jay Brian VETTER b. 1987

6 Charles Michael VETTER b. 1954
d. 1955

7 Gregory Joseph VETTER b. 1957
+ Marilyn Broesder b. 1953

1 Jessica Lynn VETTER b. 1984
2 Dana Therese VETTER b. 1987
3 Kristin Michelle VETTER b. 1989

8 Cheryl Maureen Therese VETTER b. 1960
+ Jon Milo USTIPAK b. 1963

1 Daniel Jon USTIPAK b. 2002
9 Nicholas Anthony VETTER b. 1964

+ Tracey Renee KASS b. 1968
5 Margaret C (Maggie) GOTTUNG b. 1892

d. 1971
+ Adolph GRUNY b. 1892

1 Alfred GRUNY b. 1918
d. 1947

2 Ludmilla Cora GRUNY b. 1922
+ Bernard Andrew Mallak b. 1921

1 Bernard Lynn Mallak b. 1951
+ Julianne I Venckus b. 1944

1 Anne Catherine Mallak b. 1977
2 Mark Alan Mallak b. 1982

2 Mary Kay Mallak b. 1954
3 Kenneth Gerard aka Br Augustine Mallak b. 1957
4 Larry Alan Mallak b. 1962

+ Jocelyn Dawn Steinke b. 1964
1 Janelle Caryn Steinke Mallak b. 1998
2 Garrett John Mallak b. 2001

3 Cora Margaret GRUNY b. 1925
+ Louis F GIANOLI b. 1920

d. 1998
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6Descendants of Johann Georg GOTTUNG

Johann Georg GOTTUNG
1 Theodore GOTTUNG

1 Johann Georg GOTTUNG
2 Mathias GOTTUNG

5 Margaret C (Maggie) GOTTUNG
3 Cora Margaret GRUNY

1 Sandra Lou GIANOLI b. 1947
+ Larry J Smith b. 1951

1 Nathan Lloyd Smith b. 1980
2 Linda Marie GIANOLI b. 1949

+ Roger A KROGWOLD b. 1948
1 Andrew Louis KROGWOLD b. 1979
2 Heidi Lynn KROGWOLD b. 1982
3 Lisa Jean KROGWOLD b. 1987

4 Adolph Jr GRUNY
+ Mildred Lang

6 Frank GOTTUNG b. 1893
d. bef 1900

7 Gertrude GOTTUNG b. 1896
d. 1923

8 Mathias GOTTUNG b. 1898
d. 1925

3 Theodore GOTTUNG b. 1853
+ Anne Marie Asselborn b. 1846

d. 1902
1 Christophe GOTTUNG b. 1891

d. 1963
+ Catherine Frisch b. 1889

d. 1943
1 Mathias Theodore GOTTUNG b. 1918

+ Jeanne Henriette Monsllssch b. 1917
d. 1987

2 Catherine GOTTUNG b. 1923
3 Germain GOTTUNG b. 1919

d. 1993
4 Guillain (Will) GOTTUNG b. 1921

d. 1943 or 1944
5 Virlentin GOTTUNG b. 1924

d. 1943
6 Elise GOTTUNG b. 1926

d. 1986
4 Piere (Peter) GOTTUNG b. 1855

+ (---) (---)
1 Marguerite GOTTUNG

5 Elizabeth GOTTUNG b. 1857
6 Nikolaus GOTTUNG b. 1864
7 Aloys? GOTTUNG b. 1866
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(---), (---) 3, 6
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BROWN, Amanda 4
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Cole, Lisa 5
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Drake, Thomas 4
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GEPHART, Mark Anthony 3
Gephart, Mark Daniel 3
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GOTTUNG, Robert 2
GOTTUNG, Rose Ann 2
GOTTUNG, Sharon 2
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GOTTUNG, Theodore 6
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GRUNY, Adolph 5
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GRUNY, Alfred 5
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Heiney, Brett J 1
Heiney, Joshua T 1
Heiney, Robert 1
Heiney, Shane A 1
HEPBURN, Barbara 4
Herriges, Mary Louise 4
KASS, Tracey Renee 5
Kassekert, Mary Christine 4
KIMURA, Philip J 2
Klassen, Therese 1
KLEIN, Elizabeth M 1
Kolden, Mildred J 2
KORSELL, Cynnthia Ann 4
KORSELL, Elmer (Al) 4
KORSELL, Linda Jean 4
KROGWOLD, Andrew Louis 6
KROGWOLD, Heidi Lynn 6
KROGWOLD, Lisa Jean 6
KROGWOLD, Roger A 6
Lang, Mildred 6
MAH, Cathleen 2
Mallak, Anne Catherine 5
Mallak, Bernard Andrew 5
Mallak, Bernard Lynn 5
Mallak, Garrett John 5
Mallak, Janelle Caryn Steinke 5
Mallak, Kenneth Gerard aka Br A 5
Mallak, Larry Alan 5
Mallak, Mark Alan 5
Mallak, Mary Kay 5
Matson, Christopher Peter 2
Matson, Gary T 2
Matson, Gregory Theodore 2
MEALS, Melissa 1
MEHLE, Donald H 2
Monsllssch, Jeanne Henriette 6
Mosser, Mary Lee 5
NOBLE, Christopher 4
NOBLE, Paul Alonson 4
Petrowski, Violet 2

Pistilli, Michael Gustav Jr 1
Pleau, Karlynna Rochelle 5
Pleau, Leon James 5
Pleau, Michel Alain 5
Pleau, Pierre Jacques 5
Rheinhardt, Cassandra May 4
Rheinhardt, Jesse James 4
Rheinhardt, Richard 3
Rheinhardt, Samantha Jean 3
RICHARD, Allen Roger 3
RICHARD, Anthony Allen 3
RICHARD, Christopher 3
RICHARD, John Emery 3
RICHARD, Jon Michael 3
RICHARD, Jon Mitchell 3
RICHARD, Joseph Allen 3
RICHARD, Joshua Jon-Anthony 3
RICHARD, Marilyn 3
RICHARD, Michael Kelly 3
RICHARD, Patrick John 3
RICHARD, Shannon Lynn 3
SCHAAF, Anna 1
Skoog, Eva Marie 4
Slater, Elizabeth Anne 3
Slater, Jamie Lynn 3
Smith, Larry J 6
Smith, Nathan Lloyd 6
Steinke, Jocelyn Dawn 5
Steinwandt, Lisa M 2
STENBERG, Angela 1
THURSTIN, Jacqueline 4
USTIPAK, Daniel Jon 5
USTIPAK, Jon Milo 5
Venckus, Julianne I 5
VETTER, Adam Joseph 5
VETTER, Annette Purcell 4
VETTER, Anthony 4
VETTER, Armin Francis 4
VETTER, Charles Michael 5
VETTER, Cheryl Maureen Therese 5
VETTER, Christopher 4
VETTER, Dana Therese 5
VETTER, Daniel Paul 4
VETTER, David Armin 4
VETTER, David Armin, Jr 4
VETTER, Dorothy Agatha 3
VETTER, Elysia Davina 4
VETTER, Franz Anton (Frank) 2
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VETTER, Gregory Joseph 5
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VETTER, Steven Douglas 5
VETTER, Therese Marie 4
VETTER, Yon Steven 5
Vetter-Drake, Davina Noel 4
Vetter-Drake, Edward Thomas 4
WILLIAMS, Jane R 1
Willson, Elizabeth J 2
Zellmer, Jodi 4
Zenn, Helena 1
Zynda, Sandra Ann 1


